for the applicable period, the following tables and the accompanying footnotes
reconcile the amounts presented with those previously reported and describe the
reason for the differences.

   The following table sets forth quarterly financial information for the
eleven months ended December 31, 2003 and the one month ended January 31, 2003
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts):

   PREDECESSOR COMPANY   REORGANIZED COMPANY   REORGANIZED COMPANY
   ONE MONTH ENDED JANUARY 31, 2003   TWO MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003   THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003
   -----------------------------------   ----------------------------------  -----------------------------------
   PREVIOUSLY   PREVIOUSLY   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   DISCONTINUED   RESTATED   REPORTED   DISCONTINUED  RESTATED   REPORTED  DISCONTINUED   RESTATED
   AMOUNTS   OPERATIONS(3)   AMOUNTS   AMOUNTS(4)  OPERATIONS(3)  AMOUNTS   AMOUNTS  OPERATIONS(3)   AMOUNTS
   --------   ------------   --------   --------   ------------  --------   --------  ------------   --------

Revenue..... $ 26,793   $(1,167)   $  25,626   $ 54,644   $(3,536)   $ 51,108   $  80,911   $(3,345)   $ 77,566
Operating income
  (loss)(1).....  (3,894)   686   (3,208)   9,183   (38)   9,145   13,394   999   14,393
Other income
  (expense).....   (493)   --   (493)   (1,229)   --   (1,229)   (1,841)   --   (1,841)
Discontinued
  operations.....   --   (686)   (686)   --   14   14   (596)   (1,110)   (1,706)
Net income
  (loss)(2)..... 344,970   --   344,970   (1,692)   --   (1,692)   (7,574)   --   (7,574)
Net income (loss)
  per common
  share (basic)..$   2.24   $   --   $   2.24   $  (0.04)   $   --   $  (0.04)  $   (0.16)   $   --   $  (0.16)
Net income (loss)
  per common
  share (diluted)$   2.24   $   --   $   2.24   $  (0.04)   $   --   $  (0.04)  $   (0.16)   $   --   $  (0.16)
Adjusted EBITDA .$ 11,688   $   541   $  12,229   $ 24,780   $  (212)   $ 24,568   $  37,179   $   732   $ 37,911

   REORGANIZED COMPANY
   THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003  REORGANIZED
   --------------------------------------   COMPANY
   PREVIOUSLY   ENDED
   REPORTED  DISCONTINUED  RESTATED   DECEMBER 31,
   AMOUNTS   OPERATIONS   AMOUNTS   2003
   --------  ------------  --------   ------------

Revenue.....  $ 83,860   $(4,361)   $79,499   $ 81,572
Operating income
  (loss)(1).....   15,089   256   15,345   16,553
Other income
  (expense).....   1,134   --   1,134   (823)
Discontinued
  operations.....   --   (248)   (248)   (17,620)
Net income
  (loss)(2).....   3,214   --   3,214   (13,634)
Net income (loss)
  per common
  share (basic)..  $   0.07   $   --   $  0.07   $  (0.29)

Edgar Filing: SPECTRASITE INC - Form 8-K

2

Net income
  (loss) per
  common share
  (diluted).....  $   0.06   $   --   $  0.06   $  (0.29)
Adjusted EBITDA .  $ 41,898   $   (26)   $41,872   $ 41,524

-------------------------

(1)  Represents revenues less operating expenses.

(2)  Includes a charge in the one month ended January 31, 2003 of $12,236, or
   $0.08 per share, for the cumulative effect of a change in accounting for
   asset retirement obligations related to the adoption of SFAS 143.

(3)  On December 16, 2003, the Company decided to sell its broadcast services
   division. In accordance with SFAS 144, the financial results of this
   division for the first nine months of 2003 have been reclassified to
   discontinued operations to reflect the results of operations for broadcast

[…]

accretion expense .....   $  465   $  195

   The following table sets forth quarterly financial information for the year
ended December 31, 2002 (dollars in thousands, except per share amounts):

   PREDECESSOR COMPANY   PREDECESSOR COMPANY   PREDECESSOR COMPANY
   THREE MONTH ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2002   JUNE 30, 2002   SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   ----------------------------------   ----------------------------------   ----------------------------------
   PREVIOUSLY   PREVIOUSLY   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED  DISCONTINUED   RESTATED   REPORTED  DISCONTINUED   RESTATED   REPORTED  DISCONTINUED   RESTATED
   AMOUNTS  OPERATIONS(3)   AMOUNTS   AMOUNTS  OPERATIONS(3)   AMOUNTS   AMOUNTS  OPERATIONS(3)   AMOUNTS
   --------  ------------   --------   --------  ------------   --------   --------  ------------   --------

Revenue.....   $  72,404   $(6,449)   $  65,955   $  75,869   $(6,229)   $  69,640   $  79,340   $(7,320)   $ 72,020
Operating Income
 (loss) before
 restructuring
 and non-recurring
 charges(1).....   (18,629)   424   (18,205)   (21,922)   100   (21,822)   (16,167)   (1,005)   (17,172)
Restructuring and non-
 recurring charges.   --   --   --   (28,570)   1,176   (27,394)   --   --   --
Other income
 (expense).....   (387)   109   (278)   (10,795)   (119)   (10,914)   1,997   121   2,118
Discontinued
 operations.....   2,012   (525)   1,487   (4,797)   (1,127)   (5,924)   (51,147)   846   (50,301)
Net loss(2).....   (452,531)   --   (452,531)   (127,568)   --   (127,568)   (134,592)   --   (134,592)
Net loss per common
 share (basic and
 diluted).....   $   (2.95)   $   --   $   (2.95)  $   (0.83)   $   --   $   (0.83)  $   (0.87)   $   --   $   (0.87)
Adjusted EBITDA....   $  25,622   $   62   $  25,684   $ (10,662)   $   717   $  (9,945)  $  34,488   $(1,298)   $  33,190

Edgar Filing: SPECTRASITE INC - Form 8-K

4

   PREDECESSOR COMPANY
   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2002
   ----------------------------------
   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   DISCONTINUED  RESTATED
   AMOUNTS   OPERATIONS   AMOUNTS
   --------   ------------  --------

Revenue.....   $ 81,721   $(6,811)   $  74,910
Operating Income
 (loss) before
 restructuring
 and non-recurring
 charges(1).....   (11,619)   (185)   (11,804)
Restructuring and non-
 recurring charges.   --   --   --
Other income
 (expense).....   (1,744)   (2)   (1,746)
Discontinued
operations.....   (5,320)   385   (4,935)
Net loss(2).....   (60,293)   --   (60,293)
Net loss per common
 share (basic and
diluted).....   $  (0.39)   $   --   $   (0.39)
Adjusted EBITDA....   $ 32,652   $  (622)   $  32,030

------------------------
(1)  Represents revenues less operating expenses excluding restructuring and
   non-recurring charges.

(2)  Includes a charge in the quarter ended March 31, 2002 of $376,753, or $2.45
   per share, for the cumulative effect of a change in accounting for goodwill
   related to the adoption of SFAS 142.

(3)  On December 16, 2003, the Company decided to sell its broadcast services
   division. In accordance with SFAS 144, the financial results of this
   division for 2002 have been reclassified to discontinued operations to
   reflect the results of operations for broadcast services as discontinued